

For Immediate Release

For more information, contact: Bob Sadowski, APR 937.912.7276 RSadowski@myCUmortgage.com

## myCUmortgage® Adds Three New Credit Union Partners

## Industry-leading CUSO delivers peace of mind through comprehensive mortgage solutions and service

BEAVERCREEK, Ohio, August 6 – myCUmortgage<sup>®</sup> is excited to welcome three new credit union partners who can now take advantage of its suite of comprehensive mortgage solutions and partner-focused service. myCUmortgage is a leading Credit Union Service Organization (CUSO) and wholly-owned by Wright-Patt Credit Union.

myCUmortgage's newest partners, which have combined assets of nearly \$638 million and a total membership of 53,600, include:

- Heritage Grove Credit Union Salem, Oregon
- IH Credit Union Springfield, Ohio
- TAPCO Credit Union Tacoma, Washington

"Our team of experts at myCUmortgage is driven to empower our credit union partners to be great mortgage lenders," said Tim Mislansky, President of myCUmortgage. "The true beneficiaries of these partnerships are the nearly 54,000 members who now have an even greater opportunity to become home owners."

These new partnerships deliver many benefits to the credit unions, including comprehensive solutions, five-star service and leadership and guidance attained from the CUSO's 17-year history. In addition, all three partners can now offer government lending to their members, including FHA, VA and USDA loans. These programs offer borrowers more flexibility than conventional loans with little- to no-down payment.

"What all of this does is give these new partners peace of mind knowing that we are obsessed with providing them with best mortgage solutions and service available," added Mislansky. "We welcome all of them to myCUmortgage!"

## About myCUmortgage<sup>®</sup>

myCUmortgage<sup>®</sup>, a wholly-owned Credit Union Service Organization of Wright-Patt Credit Union in Beavercreek, Ohio, is obsessed with helping credit union partners be great mortgage lenders. Through exceptional leadership, comprehensive solutions, expert guidance and partner-focused service, myCUmortgage delivers peace of mind to credit union partners across the United States. To learn more about our mortgage-obsession, visit <u>www.myCUmortgage.com</u>.

###

